

Bid Tabulation  
Kos952810D - Bid No. 25-10  
September 30, 2025 at 3:15 pm

| Item No.     | Description                                  | Specification | Quantity | Unit        | Lahr Custom Excavating, Inc. |              | Larson Contracting Central, LLC |              | Reutzel Excavating, Inc.   |              |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------|---------------|----------|-------------|------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|
|              |                                              |               |          |             | Unit Cost                    | Extension    | Unit Cost                       | Extension    | Unit Cost                  | Extension    |
| 1            | Site Stripping and Preparation               | CS-IA-001     | 1        | Lump Sum    | \$ 1,000.00                  | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,388.00                     | \$ 1,388.00  | \$ 5,000.00                | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 2            | Drain Tile Investigation and Removal         | CS-IA-009     | 25       | Hour        | \$ 300.00                    | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 179.88                       | \$ 4,497.00  | \$ 180.00                  | \$ 4,500.00  |
| 3            | Modified WS-513 Inlet Structure (36" x 36")  | CS-IA-031     | 1        | Each        | \$ 6,800.00                  | \$ 6,800.00  | \$ 9,318.00                     | \$ 9,318.00  | \$ 13,000.00               | \$ 13,000.00 |
| 4            | Modified WS-513 Outlet Structure (48" x 36") | CS-IA-031     | 1        | Each        | \$ 6,500.00                  | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 15,269.00                    | \$ 15,269.00 | \$ 12,000.00               | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 5            | SW-401 Concrete Structure                    | CS-IA-031     | 2        | Each        | \$ 7,000.00                  | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 4,943.00                     | \$ 9,886.00  | \$ 6,000.00                | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 6            | Erosion Stone                                | CS-IA-061     | 22.5     | Ton         | \$ 55.00                     | \$ 1,237.50  | \$ 57.64                        | \$ 1,296.90  | \$ 56.00                   | \$ 1,260.00  |
| 7            | Earthwork (General)                          | CS-IA-023     | 40       | Cubic Yard  | \$ 100.00                    | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 3.68                         | \$ 147.20    | \$ 7.00                    | \$ 280.00    |
| 8            | Non-perforated Polyethylene Pipe (15")       | CS-IA-046     | 1635     | Linear Feet | \$ 15.50                     | \$ 25,342.50 | \$ 21.08                        | \$ 34,465.80 | \$ 18.00                   | \$ 29,430.00 |
| 9            | Non-perforated Polyethylene Pipe (12")       | CS-IA-046     | 613      | Linear Feet | \$ 11.00                     | \$ 6,743.00  | \$ 14.43                        | \$ 8,845.59  | \$ 16.00                   | \$ 9,808.00  |
| 10           | Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18")               | CS-IA-031     | 628      | Linear Feet | \$ 58.00                     | \$ 36,424.00 | \$ 50.67                        | \$ 31,820.76 | \$ 56.00                   | \$ 35,168.00 |
| 11           | Non-perforated Dual Wall HDPE (15")          | CS-IA-046     | 600      | Linear Feet | \$ 19.00                     | \$ 11,400.00 | \$ 20.78                        | \$ 12,468.00 | \$ 44.00                   | \$ 26,400.00 |
| 12           | Drainfill                                    | CS-IA-023     | 450      | Ton         | \$ 40.00                     | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 41.99                        | \$ 18,895.50 | \$ 28.00                   | \$ 12,600.00 |
| 13           | Silt Fence (installation and removal)        | CS-IA-005     | 100      | Linear Feet | \$ 4.25                      | \$ 425.00    | \$ 4.53                         | \$ 453.00    | \$ 4.00                    | \$ 400.00    |
| 14           | Buffer Seeding                               | CS-IA-006     | 9.1      | Acre        | \$ 310.00                    | \$ 2,821.00  | \$ 295.05                       | \$ 2,684.96  | \$ 700.00                  | \$ 6,370.00  |
| 15           | Crop Damage                                  | CS-IA-001     | 0        | Acre        | \$ -                         | \$ -         | \$ -                            | \$ -         | \$ -                       | \$ -         |
| 16           | Tile Connections (12" and larger)            | CS-IA-046     | 4        | Each        | \$ 200.00                    | \$ 800.00    | \$ 1,105.75                     | \$ 4,423.00  | \$ 500.00                  | \$ 2,000.00  |
| 17           | Tile Connections (10" and smaller)           | CS-IA-046     | 9        | Each        | \$ 175.00                    | \$ 1,575.00  | \$ 1,058.45                     | \$ 9,526.05  | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 2,700.00  |
| 18           | Mobilization                                 | CS-008        | 1        | Lump Sum    | \$ 15,000.00                 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 8,488.00                     | \$ 8,488.00  | \$ 5,000.00                | \$ 5,000.00  |
| <b>Total</b> |                                              |               |          |             | <b>\$ 159,568.00</b>         |              | <b>Total \$ 173,872.76</b>      |              | <b>Total \$ 177,916.00</b> |              |

| Item No.     | Description                                  | Specification | Quantity | Unit        | Reding Gravel & Excavating Company |              | Laser Precision, LLC       |              | Engineer's Estimate        |              |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------|---------------|----------|-------------|------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|
|              |                                              |               |          |             | Unit Cost                          | Extension    | Unit Cost                  | Extension    | Unit Cost                  | Extension    |
| 1            | Site Stripping and Preparation               | CS-IA-001     | 1        | Lump Sum    | \$ 550.00                          | \$ 550.00    | \$ 2,000.00                | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00                | \$ 2,000.00  |
| 2            | Drain Tile Investigation and Removal         | CS-IA-009     | 25       | Hour        | \$ 375.00                          | \$ 9,375.00  | \$ 175.00                  | \$ 4,375.00  | \$ 250.00                  | \$ 6,250.00  |
| 3            | Modified WS-513 Inlet Structure (36" x 36")  | CS-IA-031     | 1        | Each        | \$ 11,650.00                       | \$ 11,650.00 | \$ 6,500.00                | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 5,000.00                | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 4            | Modified WS-513 Outlet Structure (48" x 36") | CS-IA-031     | 1        | Each        | \$ 17,700.00                       | \$ 17,700.00 | \$ 6,000.00                | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00                | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 5            | SW-401 Concrete Structure                    | CS-IA-031     | 2        | Each        | \$ 5,600.00                        | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 6,200.00                | \$ 12,400.00 | \$ 5,000.00                | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 6            | Erosion Stone                                | CS-IA-061     | 22.5     | Ton         | \$ 97.00                           | \$ 2,182.50  | \$ 40.00                   | \$ 900.00    | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 1,125.00  |
| 7            | Earthwork (General)                          | CS-IA-023     | 40       | Cubic Yard  | \$ 13.75                           | \$ 550.00    | \$ 6.00                    | \$ 240.00    | \$ 10.00                   | \$ 400.00    |
| 8            | Non-perforated Polyethylene Pipe (15")       | CS-IA-046     | 1635     | Linear Feet | \$ 24.75                           | \$ 40,466.25 | \$ 10.21                   | \$ 16,693.35 | \$ 30.00                   | \$ 49,050.00 |
| 9            | Non-perforated Polyethylene Pipe (12")       | CS-IA-046     | 613      | Linear Feet | \$ 21.25                           | \$ 13,026.25 | \$ 8.00                    | \$ 4,904.00  | \$ 24.00                   | \$ 14,712.00 |
| 10           | Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18")               | CS-IA-031     | 628      | Linear Feet | \$ 57.25                           | \$ 35,953.00 | \$ 75.00                   | \$ 47,100.00 | \$ 42.00                   | \$ 26,376.00 |
| 11           | Non-perforated Dual Wall HDPE (15")          | CS-IA-046     | 600      | Linear Feet | \$ 37.75                           | \$ 22,650.00 | \$ 18.00                   | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 30.00                   | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 12           | Drainfill                                    | CS-IA-023     | 450      | Ton         | \$ 28.00                           | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 90.00                   | \$ 40,500.00 | \$ 30.00                   | \$ 13,500.00 |
| 13           | Silt Fence (installation and removal)        | CS-IA-005     | 100      | Linear Feet | \$ 4.00                            | \$ 400.00    | \$ 10.00                   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2.50                    | \$ 250.00    |
| 14           | Buffer Seeding                               | CS-IA-006     | 9.1      | Acre        | \$ 300.00                          | \$ 2,730.00  | \$ 500.00                  | \$ 4,550.00  | \$ 2,000.00                | \$ 18,200.00 |
| 15           | Crop Damage                                  | CS-IA-001     | 0        | Acre        | \$ -                               | \$ -         | \$ -                       | \$ -         | \$ -                       | \$ -         |
| 16           | Tile Connections (12" and larger)            | CS-IA-046     | 4        | Each        | \$ 885.00                          | \$ 3,540.00  | \$ 35.00                   | \$ 140.00    | \$ 500.00                  | \$ 2,000.00  |
| 17           | Tile Connections (10" and smaller)           | CS-IA-046     | 9        | Each        | \$ 325.00                          | \$ 2,925.00  | \$ 25.00                   | \$ 225.00    | \$ 400.00                  | \$ 3,600.00  |
| 18           | Mobilization                                 | CS-008        | 1        | Lump Sum    | \$ 3,775.00                        | \$ 3,775.00  | \$ 40,000.00               | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 8,800.00                | \$ 8,800.00  |
| <b>Total</b> |                                              |               |          |             | <b>\$ 191,273.00</b>               |              | <b>Total \$ 198,327.35</b> |              | <b>Total \$ 184,263.00</b> |              |

Note: Bid submitted by Adam Laubenthal was not completed properly and not read aloud.